Acta Chim. Slov. 2000, 47, 317−326.
S. A. Fakhri, B. H. Yousefi: Synthesis and characterization of 8-hydroxy-5,8,9,10-tetrahydro-6H-
benzo…
317
SYNTHESIS AND CHARACTERIZATION OF  8-HYDROXY-5,8,9,10-
TETRAHYDRO-6 H-BENZOCYCLOOCTEN-7-ONE, 5,6,9,10-TETRAHYDRO-
BENZOCYCLO- OCTENE-7,8-DIONE AND  6,7,10,11-TETRAHYDRO-
BENZOCYCLOOCTA- [ b]QUINOXALINE

910
11
Fig. 2 Numbering system of title compounds
Table-3 TNDO/2 calculated 13C-NMR chemical shifts (ppm).
Molecule 3 4 5
C-1 132.66 132.52 132.76
C-2 128.33 128.24 128.46
C-3 128.24 128.27 128.38
C-4 132.76 132.56 132.81
C-5 24.10 24.70 134.88
C-6 30.54 29.148 26.02
C-7 179.71 176.72 23.14
C-8 59.21 175.66 152.44
C-9 24.48 30.40 152.45
C-10 23.50 23.90 23.07
C-11 133.74 133.51 26.04
C-12 134.05 133.32 134.92
Conclusion
Based on available knowledge about the synthetic methods, we have deduced